
METROPOLITAN EXPOSITION-RECREATION COMMISSION

RESOLUTION NO 102

Approving an amendment to the February 1989 Modified Agreement for

Automated Ticket Sales Services with Joes Inc and to the May 12
1989 Modified Agreement for Automated Ticket Sales Services with Double Tee

Promotions Inc./Oregon Ticket Company Inc joint venture extending both

agreements to June 30 1991

The Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission finds

That the City Exposition-Recreation Commission signed Modified

Agreement for Automated Ticket Sales Services with Joes Inc on

February 1989 and that the term of the agreement was for two years
commencing upon signing of the agreement or to February 1991

That the City ExpositionRecreation Commission signed Modified

Agreement for Automated Ticket Sales Services with Double Tee Promotions
Inc./Oregon Ticket Company Inc joint venture on May 12 1989 and that

the term of the agreement was for two years commencing upon signing of the

agreement or to May 12 1991

That it is the desire of the Metro E-R Commission to have both

Agreements expire on the same date June 30 1991 which is the end of the

Commissions fiscal year and to give Commission Staff time to review both

Agreements for possible changes in conditions or language for this and

future extensions to the Agreements

That both parties desire and agree to this extension

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation
Commission is willing to extend the February 1989 Joes Inc
Agreement and the May 12 1989 Double Tee Promotions/Oregon Ticket Company
Inc Agreement and that the Chairman/Treasurer are authorized to execute on

behalf of the Metro ER Commission these extensions through June 30 -j0O
upon signing of this resolution

Passed by the Commission on December 12 1990

ROVED AS TO FORM

Metro Gene al Counsel

Chairman

SecretaryTreasurer


